
DERBYSHIRE ATHLETICS AAA 

U11’s Quadkids Competition 

As part of the 

Joint Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire 

COUNTY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021 

 

At Harvey Hadden Stadium, Nottingham. 

 

Sunday 12
th

 Sept 2021 

 

 

 

 

Results 

overall winners 

Boys 

Gold Medal Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club 

Silver medal Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC 

Bronze Medal Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC 

Girls 

Gold Medal Alice  Lincoln  Derby AC 

Silver medal Amber Powell Derby AC 

Bronze Medal Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC 

 



Date

24 Athletes

Time Points Time Points Distance Points Distance Points Points Rank Points Rank

1 57 Sienna Peel Amber Valley AC U11g 12.4 46 2:07.23 79 2.51 42 12.9 25 192 6 Sienna Peel 57

2 55 Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC U11g 12.2 48 2:08.80 77 2.67 46 14.7 29 200 3 Niamh Kilroy 55

3 53 Alice  Lincoln Derby AC U11g 12.7 43 2:04.88 81 2.93 54 18.8 37 215 1 Alice  Lincoln 53

4 56 Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC U11b 11.8 52 2:08.64 77 2.95 55 25.4 50 234 3 Samuel Smith 56

5 59 Alfie  Fraser High Peak Athletics Club U11b 12.1 49 2:17.41 70 2.87 53 16.6 33 205 5 Alfie  Fraser 59

6 74 Georgia Lees Rushcliffe AC U11g 12.6 44 2:09.48 77 2.71 48 12.1 24 193 5 Georgia Lees 74

7 51 Elodie  Flanagan Amber Valley AC U11g 13.1 39 2:30.03 60 3.16 61 18.8 37 197 4 Elodie  Flanagan 51

8 61 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira Derby AC U11g 13.1 39 2:26.91 62 2.14 30 15.8 31 162 10 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira 61

9 63 Elodie  Hobson Derby AC U11g 13.0 40 2:29.47 60 2.48 41 16.5 33 174 8 Elodie  Hobson 63

10 65 Mamie Skipper Amber Valley AC U11g 12.9 41 2:27.64 62 2.77 50 12.9 25 178 7 Mamie Skipper 65

11 67 Oscar Mélen Chesterfield & District AC U11b 13.0 40 2:28.37 61 2.38 38 19.4 38 177 6 Oscar Mélen 67

12 66 Charlie Wardle High Peak Athletics Club U11b 13.4 36 2:34.81 56 2.30 35 18.9 37 164 9 Charlie Wardle 66

1 52 Daisi Davis Chesterfield & District AC U11g 13.6 34 2:42.78 49 2.61 45 14.2 28 156 13 Daisi Davis 52

2 60 Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club U11b 12.5 45 2:14.15 73 3.54 73 29.1 58 249 1 Jack Taylor 60

3 58 Thomas Hawkins Chesterfield & District AC U11b 12.5 45 2:19.60 68 2.17 31 12.5 25 169 7 Thomas Hawkins 58

4 62 Lily Timperley Chesterfield & District AC U11g 13.1 39 2:20.64 67 2.43 39 11.6 23 168 9 Lily Timperley 62

5 64 Lauren Shirley Derby AC U11g 13.2 38 2:27.55 62 2.25 34 13.5 26 160 11 Lauren Shirley 64

6 72 Jack Howell Derby AC U11b 13.3 37 2:48.61 44 2.58 44 19.2 38 163 10 Jack Howell 72

7 54 Emily Ross Chesterfield & District AC U11g 14.3 27 2:37.51 53 2.40 38 18.0 35 153 14 Emily Ross 54

8 73 Marcus Parsons-Loades Amber Valley AC U11b 13.7 33 2:44.78 47 2.65 46 19.8 39 165 8 Marcus Parsons-Loades 73

9 69 Charlie  Cottrell Chesterfield & District AC U11b 12.7 43 2:14.29 73 3.21 63 16.8 33 212 4 Charlie  Cottrell 69

10 70 Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC U11b 12.1 49 2:16.30 71 3.40 69 23.1 46 235 2 Zac Booth 70

11 68 Amber Powell Derby AC U11g 11.8 52 2:17.27 70 2.75 49 17.5 35 206 2 Amber Powell 68

12 71 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC U11g 13.4 36 2:24.34 64 2.48 41 08.5 16 157 12 Dayana Fasheun 71
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Sun-12-Sep-21  Quad Kids Athletics (Derbyshire) held at  Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottm

Club / School Athletes NamesAthlete Name
Team

75m

12 71 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC U11g 13.4 36 2:24.34 64 2.48 41 08.5 16 157 12 Dayana Fasheun 71



Sunday 12th Sept 2021 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottingham

 Quad Kids Athletics (Derbyshire)

75m Sprint Race 1 Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

56 U11b 1 Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC 11.8 52

59 U11b 2 Alfie  Fraser High Peak Athletics Club 12.1 49

55 U11g 3 Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC 12.2 48

57 U11g 4 Sienna Peel Amber Valley AC 12.4 46

74 U11g 5 Georgia Lees Rushcliffe AC 12.6 44

53 U11g 6 Alice  Lincoln Derby AC 12.7 43

61 U11g 7 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira Derby AC 13.1 39

51 U11g 8 Elodie  Flanagan Amber Valley AC 13.1 39

75m Sprint Race 2 Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

58 U11b 1 Thomas Hawkins Chesterfield & District AC 12.5 45

60 U11b 2 Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club 12.5 45

65 U11g 3 Mamie Skipper Amber Valley AC 12.9 41

67 U11b 4 Oscar Mélen Chesterfield & District AC 13.0 40

63 U11g 5 Elodie  Hobson Derby AC 13.0 40

62 U11g 6 Lily Timperley Chesterfield & District AC 13.1 39

66 U11b 7 Charlie Wardle High Peak Athletics Club 13.4 36

52 U11g 8 Daisi Davis Chesterfield & District AC 13.6 34

75m Sprint Race 3 Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

68 U11g 1 Amber Powell Derby AC 11.8 52

70 U11b 2 Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC 12.1 49

69 U11b 3 Charlie  Cottrell Chesterfield & District AC 12.7 43

64 U11g 4 Lauren Shirley Derby AC 13.2 3864 U11g 4 Lauren Shirley Derby AC 13.2 38

72 U11b 5 Jack Howell Derby AC 13.3 37

71 U11g 6 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC 13.4 36

73 U11b 7 Marcus Parsons-Loades Amber Valley AC 13.7 33

54 U11g 8 Emily Ross Chesterfield & District AC 14.3 27



Sunday 12th Sept 2021 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottingham

 Quad Kids Athletics (Derbyshire)

Long Jump Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

60 U11b 1 Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club 3.54 73

70 U11b 2 Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC 3.40 69

69 U11b 3 Charlie  Cottrell Chesterfield & District AC 3.21 63

51 U11g 4 Elodie  Flanagan Amber Valley AC 3.16 61

56 U11b 5 Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC 2.95 55

53 U11g 6 Alice  Lincoln Derby AC 2.93 54

59 U11b 7 Alfie  Fraser High Peak Athletics Club 2.87 53

65 U11g 8 Mamie Skipper Amber Valley AC 2.77 50

68 U11g 9 Amber Powell Derby AC 2.75 49

74 U11g 10 Georgia Lees Rushcliffe AC 2.71 48

55 U11g 11 Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC 2.67 46

73 U11b 12 Marcus Parsons-Loades Amber Valley AC 2.65 46

52 U11g 13 Daisi Davis Chesterfield & District AC 2.61 45

72 U11b 14 Jack Howell Derby AC 2.58 44

57 U11g 15 Sienna Peel Amber Valley AC 2.51 42

63 U11g 16 Elodie  Hobson Derby AC 2.48 41

71 U11g 17 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC 2.48 41

62 U11g 18 Lily Timperley Chesterfield & District AC 2.43 39

54 U11g 19 Emily Ross Chesterfield & District AC 2.40 38

67 U11b 20 Oscar Mélen Chesterfield & District AC 2.38 38

66 U11b 21 Charlie Wardle High Peak Athletics Club 2.30 35

64 U11g 22 Lauren Shirley Derby AC 2.25 34

58 U11b 23 Thomas Hawkins Chesterfield & District AC 2.17 31

61 U11g 24 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira Derby AC 2.14 30



Sunday 12th Sept 2021 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottingham

 Quad Kids Athletics (Derbyshire)

Howler Javelin Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Distance Points

60 U11b 1 Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club 29.06 58

56 U11b 2 Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC 25.40 50

70 U11b 3 Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC 23.07 46

73 U11b 4 Marcus Parsons-Loades Amber Valley AC 19.80 39

67 U11b 5 Oscar Mélen Chesterfield & District AC 19.36 38

72 U11b 6 Jack Howell Derby AC 19.22 38

66 U11b 7 Charlie Wardle High Peak Athletics Club 18.90 37

51 U11g 8 Elodie  Flanagan Amber Valley AC 18.82 37

53 U11g 9 Alice  Lincoln Derby AC 18.80 37

54 U11g 10 Emily Ross Chesterfield & District AC 17.95 35

68 U11g 11 Amber Powell Derby AC 17.54 35

69 U11b 12 Charlie  Cottrell Chesterfield & District AC 16.80 33

59 U11b 13 Alfie  Fraser High Peak Athletics Club 16.64 33

63 U11g 14 Elodie  Hobson Derby AC 16.54 33

61 U11g 15 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira Derby AC 15.76 31

55 U11g 16 Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC 14.66 29

52 U11g 17 Daisi Davis Chesterfield & District AC 14.19 28

64 U11g 18 Lauren Shirley Derby AC 13.48 26

57 U11g 19 Sienna Peel Amber Valley AC 12.92 25

65 U11g 20 Mamie Skipper Amber Valley AC 12.88 25

58 U11b 21 Thomas Hawkins Chesterfield & District AC 12.50 25

74 U11g 22 Georgia Lees Rushcliffe AC 12.12 24

62 U11g 23 Lily Timperley Chesterfield & District AC 11.63 23

71 U11g 24 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC 8.45 16



Sunday 12th Sept 2021 Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottingham

 Quad Kids Athletics (Derbyshire)

600m Run Race 1 Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

53 U11g 1 Alice  Lincoln Derby AC 2:04.88 81

57 U11g 2 Sienna Peel Amber Valley AC 2:07.23 79

56 U11b 3 Samuel Smith Chesterfield & District AC 2:08.64 77

55 U11g 4 Niamh Kilroy Chesterfield & District AC 2:08.80 77

74 U11g 5 Georgia Lees Rushcliffe AC 2:09.48 77

62 U11g 6 Lily Timperley Chesterfield & District AC 2:20.64 67

61 U11g 7 Callista Godfrey  Sequeira Derby AC 2:26.91 62

64 U11g 8 Lauren Shirley Derby AC 2:27.55 62

67 U11b 9 Oscar Mélen Chesterfield & District AC 2:28.37 61

51 U11g 10 Elodie  Flanagan Amber Valley AC 2:30.03 60

66 U11b 11 Charlie Wardle High Peak Athletics Club 2:34.81 56

54 U11g 12 Emily Ross Chesterfield & District AC 2:37.51 53

600m Run Race 2 Sunday-12-Sep-2021

Number Age Group Position Name Club Time Points

69 U11b 1 Charlie  Cottrell Chesterfield & District AC 2:14.29 73

60 U11b 2 Jack Taylor High Peak Athletics Club 2:14.15 73

70 U11b 3 Zac Booth Chesterfield & District AC 2:16.30 71

68 U11g 4 Amber Powell Derby AC 2:17.27 70

59 U11b 5 Alfie  Fraser High Peak Athletics Club 2:17.41 70

58 U11b 6 Thomas Hawkins Chesterfield & District AC 2:19.60 68

71 U11g 7 Dayana Fasheun Derby AC 2:24.34 64

65 U11g 8 Mamie Skipper Amber Valley AC 2:27.64 62

63 U11g 9 Elodie  Hobson Derby AC 2:29.47 60

52 U11g 10 Daisi Davis Chesterfield & District AC 2:42.78 49

73 U11b 11 Marcus Parsons-Loades Amber Valley AC 2:44.78 47

72 U11b 12 Jack Howell Derby AC 2:48.61 4472 U11b 12 Jack Howell Derby AC 2:48.61 44


